
AWARD - ty Mmager Gls.ves preL~.ented the following bids which 
aNmACI' KR had been received for the "Central Avenue Stonn Drain, 
"CENiRAL oak Street to Elm Street" project: 
AVINJB 
~.LtHd mAIN BIIUll BID 
0\K S'.lREKl' 
'IO ElM Mlrk III Engineering $49,737.60 
smmr 
POOJB::r I.ubenko Construction Co. $49,913.44 

Wayne Fregi en 

Pacific Sun 

&mrtt Construction 

Claude C. Wood Co. 

Robt. T. Pederson Construct i m 

lklwner and Associates 

Crutchfield Construct ion 

D.C.M. Construct ion 

$52,648.00 

$54,196.00 

$54,332.50 

$56,252.00 

$59,052.00 

$60,694.00 

$64,565.60 

$64,888.50 

This project includes the installation of 12", 15" and 
21" stonn drains in Central Avenue fran oak Street to Elm 
Street. 

Foll<Ming recatmendation of the City Mmager, Council 
adopted the following Resolution: 

---.--- ---- ------ ------~ . 

~---.... 

.. ... ----- --- ~· -- ··- ·.:·· .. · ... ..:.: .. .;. -· -. - .. - --- .. - -- -·-- -~ .... ,_ 

~00. 
84-121 

RBUTriCN R>. 84-121 

R.EaUJriCN NlAIDit-tJ 'IHE <XNIRACr KR "ONIRAL AvrNJE 
&'TCifd mAIN, Q\K S'lRHKr TO ElM SIRERI'" PKl.JR:I' 10 MW< 
I I I fNJINEmUOO IN nm MnNr <F $49,737. 60. 



r 

CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

TO: City Council 

FROM: City Manager 

DATE: August 1 0 • 1984 

SUBJECT: Central Avenue Storm Drain 
Oak Street to Elm Street 

Pro)C!Ct Data 

Approved in F.Y. Budget: t98Jt 
Fund: ~omm. Dev. Block Grant 
Total Project Estimate: $ ~s.ooo 
Bid Opening Date: August~. 1984 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That t~he C l ty Counci 1 award the contract for the above 
project to Hark Ill Engineering in the amount of S49,7l7.60. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This project lnclodes installation of 12", 15" and 
21" storm drains in Centra 1 Avenue from Oak Street to Elm Street. Plans and 
specifications for this project were approved on July ItS, 1984. The City has 
received the following 10 bids for this project: 

BIDDER 

Mark Ill Engineering 
Lubenko Construction Co. 
Wayne Fregien 
Pacific Sun 
Smartt c~~struction 
Claude- C. Wood Co. 
Roben T. Pederson Construct ion 
Downer & Associates 
Crutchfield Construction 
D.C.M. Construction 

Engineer's Estimate 

LOCATION 

Sacramento 
Plymouth 
Stockton 
Citrus Heights 
Turlock 
Lodi 
Yuba Cs ty 
Stockton 
Stockton 
Sacramento 

A tabulation of the bids is attached. 

tsiD 

$49,737.60 
$49.913.44 
$52,648.00 
S5tt,196.oo 
$54,332 .so 
$56,252.00 
S59,05:t.OO 
$ftO,b94.00 
$64,5&5.60 
$64,88~.50 

$4b,OOO.OO 

(~L.Rons[~ ~~~~lc WOrks Birector 

Attachment 

cc: Assistant Finance Director 

JLR/SB/eeh 

APPROVED: FILE ~0. 

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Hanager 



UICTML AVIIIUI STOM DUIN 
Oek StrHt to El• StrMt 

ITt" APHOXIMTt 
!!.:.. WTITY OUCIU PT I ON 

I ' S08 LF 2 I" Stor- Dr.t In 
z. .. )2 LF I~" Stor• Dr•ln 
), Ill LF 12" Stor• Oreln 
•• ZlA ••" f\enhole s. ZlA •r• 5pedal 

(Separat lont '*'hole 

'· u lAcevet 1 on Safety 

TOTAl. 

s 

£HGINUR'S 
UHI'\AT£ 

UNIT 
!!!U.U 

)7.00 
)}.00 
28.00 

1,000.00 

1,800.00 
LS 

TOTAl 
!!ill. 
s 18,796.00 $ 

llt,2S6.oo 
s.,aa.oo 
2,000.00 

),600.00 
t,ltlto.oo 

s lt6,ooo.oo 

P1ARK Ill 
UIG I N[[R I NG 

UNIT TOTAl 
!!!.!it !!.!£!. 

19. 7S $ 20,19).00 
)S.SO IS,H6.00 
)li.60 7,)00.60 

1,196.00 2,)92.00 

t,ttoa.oo 2,816.00 
LS 1,700.00 

s lt9,7]7.60 
- -·. -· 

t~~· 
Tebul•tlon of t.ld' reeelved AUtutt 8, l981t 

LUBtNKO 
CON!. TRUCHON 

UNIT TOTAl 
~ PIHC£ ----$ lt6.t8 $ 2),1t,,U 

)2.00 H,811t.OO 
)0.00 6, ))0.00 

1,200,00 2,1too.oo 

1,700.00 ,,.00.00 
LS soo.oo 

$ .,,,1)." 

WAYNE rRtCI£M 

UNIT TOTAl 
.!:!!£!. !!ill 
$ ••• 00 $ 211.,)81t.OO 

lt2.00 18,lltlt,OO 
~0.00 lt,220.00 

1,200.00 2,1too.oo 

1,500.00 ),000.00 
LS soo.oo 

$ $2,6111.00 

PACIFIC SUtl SI'IAUT CLAUD( C. WOOl ROtERT T. PtOtRS9M DOWU' 
'"-C*S'm~Cllo.ff 

UNIT TOTAl. 

!!W. !!ill. 
I , $ ..... 00 $22,)S2.00 
2. ,,00 16,11ti.OO 
J, )6.00 7,5,..00 

•• 1200.00 z,ltoo.oo 
s. 1$00.00 ),000.00 

'· u z.ooo.oo 

TOTAl S>",I,..OO 

ClUTCHr I lLD 
CO!ST1WCT I OM 

Uti IT 
HICI 

t. s •s.so 
2. n.so 
). 62.00 
•. ,,00,00 
s. 1750.00 
•. u 

TOTAl 
................. -· 

TOTAl 
PRICl -
$2),11 •. 00 

16,200.00 
1),082.00 

2,110o.OO 
),SOO.OO 
5,86,.60 

S6ft, S6S. 60 

coecsu.ucr JOtt CWAN't',_JMC, 

UNIT 
HICI 

$ .... oo 
•t.10 
,.10 

IOOO.OC 
nso.oo 

u 

TOTAL UNIT 
PRI.C£ - !!!!! 
$2),.)61.00 s lt6.00 

IB,otlt.lto •2.00 
1,250.10 ltO.oo 
2,000.00 tooo.oo 
2 .soo.oo t•oo.oo 

200.00 u 
---~ 
ssr.,))z.so 

..... ~ ... 
D.C.". 

COtiSTRUt T I OM 

UNIT 

!!ill. 
S Sl.OO 

•7 .so 
lt7.SO 

1850.00 ,,.,o.oo 
lS 

tOTAl 
PRICE -
$26,ft16.00 
20,520.00 
10,012 .so 

) ,700.00 
},900.00 

))0.00 

S61t,888.SO 

TOTAL 
!!!Y. 
$Z) ,)68.00 

18,11tlt.OO 
•••••. ,lO 
2,000.00 
2,100.00 
1,soo.oo 

SS6,2S2 .oo 

~C!MJnuct J~J-'"~ __ ASSOC:IATU 

UNIT TOTAL WfiT TOTA-L 
Ptncc U!il !!.!£!. PR tC.!, 

s u.oo $2J,}f.8,00 $ so.oo s2s,•oo.oo 
•z.oo II, '"·00 lt).OO 11,§76.00 
ltO.OO '·"o.oo )8.00 8,018.00 

1)00.00 2,600.00 1700.00 J,ltOo.oo 
·~.oo ),100.00 2~00.00 s.ooo.oo 

u 2,700.00 u )00.00 

SU,QSl.OO $60,,, ... 00 



RESOLUTION NO. 84-121 

AWARD - CENTRAL AVENUE STORM DRAIN, 
OAK STREET TO ELM STREET 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in 
accordance with law and the order of this City Counci 1, sealed 
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of 
this City on August 8, 1984 3t 11:00 a.m. for the contract for 
Central Avenue Storm Drain, Oak Street to Elm Street as 
described in the specifications therefor approved by the City 
Council August 15, 1984; and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and 
tabulated and a report thPreof filed with the City Manager as 
follows: 

BIDDER 

Crutchfield Construction 
DCM Construction 
Downer • Associates 
Wayne Friegen 
Lubenko Construction 
Mark III Engineering 
Pacific Sun Construction 
Robert T. Pederson 
Smartt Construction 
Claude C. Wood Company 

$64,5o5.&o 
$64,888.50 
$60,694.00 
$52,648.00 
$49,913,44 
$49,737.60 
$54,196.00 
$59,052.00 
$54,332.50 
$58.1:52.00 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recormaends that award be 
made to the low bidder, Mark 11 Engineering. 

NOW, THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of 
the City of Lo(li that award of contract for Central Avenue 
Storm Drain, Oak Street to Elm Street be and the same is. 
hereby made to Mark III Engineering, the low bidder, in fh.e 
amount of $49,737.60. 

Dated: August 15, 1984 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 84-121 was passed 
and adopted by the City Counci 1 of the City of Lodi in 
a regular meeting held August 15, 1984 by the 
following vote: 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Absent: 

Council Member~ -Hinchman, Pinkerton, Olson, 
Reid, and Snider (Mayor) 

Council Members - None 

Counci 1 Members - None · 
tlu.u !, /?,,_~ 

ALI CB M. :RE'ii1CHB 
City Clerk 

84-121 


